COPEL announces dividends of R$ 1.35 billion from profit 
reserves 

COPEL ("Company") hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that its Board of Directors 
approved, on this date, the distribution of dividends, in the total gross amount of R$ 1,350,000,000.00 
(one billion, three hundred and fifty million reais), as follows: 

Dividends 

Payment date (1) Until 30.06.2026 

Gross amount per ordinary share - ON (() 

(2) ()) 
R$ 0,45460171311 

Record Date (included) 30.12.2025 

Ex-date 02.01.2026 

(1) The date of payment will be determined at the Annual General Meeting to be held on April 23,